Pressure transmitter
AKS 32 / AKS 33
Data sheet
Description
AKS 32 and AKS 33 are pressure transmitters that measure a pressure and convert the measured value to a standard signal:
• 1 – 5 V DC or 0 – 10 V DC for AKS 32
• 4 – 20 mA for AKS 33
A robust design makes the AKS very suitable for application within a number of fields e.g.

Connections
Table: Electrical connections
Type code A1 A3
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
28
2
Ambient temperature -40 – 85 °C -30 – 80 °C
Electrical connection 4 – 20 m output
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth : Connected to AKS enclosure
Brown wire: + supply
Black wire: ÷ supply
Red wire: not used
Orange wire: not used
Screen: not connected to AKS enclosure
Electrical connection
0 – 5 –, 0 – 10 V output
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply/common
Pin 3: + output
Earth : Connected to AKS enclosure
Brown wire: + output
Black wire: ÷ supply/common
Rred wire: + supply
Orange wire: not used
Screen: not connected to AKS ensclosure
Data sheet Pressure transmitter, AKS 32 / AKS 33
9 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI309147088294en-000401
Certificates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have some or all of these
approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
When you click on the link you will be directed to the latest version of the ‘Declaration of Conformity’. Products developed and sold
before this date of issue conform to the directives/standards in force at the time of their sale.
Approval type Title Certification body Approval topic
EU-UK Declaration Danfoss EU-UK 064G9615.11 Danfoss UK RoHS
Manufacturer's Declaration Danfoss MD 060R3160.00 Danfoss China RoHS
EAC Declaration EAC KZ 7500533.13.12.00845 EAC - Eurasian Customs Union EMC
UA Declaration
Danfoss UA 2024-07-25 cooling
sensors
Danfoss LVD
UA Declaration
Danfoss UA 2023-01-10
Regulators PL01 PL04
Danfoss PED
Electrical Safety Certificate UL E311982
UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Electrical Safety Certificate UL E510763
UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Electrical Safety Certificate UL E494625
UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Electrical Safety Certificate UL E31024
UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Explosive Safety Certificate UL E227388
UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Explosive
Pressure Safety Certificate
TSSA
CRN.0F18477.5123467890YTN
TSSA - Technical Standards &
Safety Authority